
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3954
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2011
WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the World Bank has provided financial assistance to India for some projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of projects undertaken therewith, State-wise alongwith the amount likely to be spent, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) and (c): The State-wise and project-wise details of ongoing State-Sector projects with World Bank assistance as on June 30,
2011 are at Annexure A.
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